



BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

### BID TABULATIONS-4/12/2023

Lead Service Line Replacements

Michigan Avenue- N. 14<sup>th</sup> St. to N. 18<sup>th</sup> St.

North 12<sup>th</sup> Street- Superior Avenue to Ontario Avenue

SHEBOYGAN WATER UTILITY PROJECT #23007-6

Item	Bid Item Description	Qty.	Alfson Excavating		Essential Sewer and Water		Korff Plumbing		VanRite Plumbing	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1" Long water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	31	4,550.00	\$ 141,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 63,550.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 99,200.00
	1" Short water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	33	3,800.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 67,650.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 105,600.00
2	Water service replacement, curb stop to house, per EA	63	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 193,725.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 176,400.00
4	Meter setting rebuild, per EA	83	\$ 400.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 33,034.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 33,200.00
5	Electrical Grounding, per EA	72	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00
6	Concrete Service hole restoration, furnish and install, per EA	64	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 80,000.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b>			<b>\$407,350.00</b>		<b>\$445,725.00</b>		<b>\$493,434.00</b>		<b>\$523,200.00</b>	

Item	Bid Item Description	Qty.	Scott Lamers Construction		Mid City Corporation		Advance Construction	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1" Long water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	31	3,100.00	\$ 96,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 305,350.00
	1" Short water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	33	3,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 214,500.00
2	Water service replacement, curb stop to house, per EA	63	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 195,300.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 248,850.00
4	Meter setting rebuild, per EA	83	\$ 825.00	\$ 68,475.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 41,500.00
5	Electrical Grounding, per EA	72	\$ 575.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 27,000.00
6	Concrete Service hole restoration, furnish and install, per EA	64	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76,800.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b>			<b>\$628,275.00</b>		<b>\$638,450.00</b>		<b>\$914,000.00</b>	